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MoRTH SPONSORED TRAINING PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 2023-24

Quality Maintenance Practices in Public

Transport

Promoting Road Safety Education by the

Transport Department

Digital Transformation in Transport

Department

Sustainable Public Transport: PPP Models,

Branding, Image Building etc

Photometry of Light & Light Signaling Devices

for Road Vehicle

Cost reduction - Tyre, Fuel & Oil Economy and

Other Elements for STUs

Sensitizing Quality Culture: [Quality checking
service, testing for Bus Component etc]
Sensitizing Quality Culture: Bus Operation,

Component & Cost Factors

Appraisal of Automotive Bus Components in

Metallurgical & Material Aspects

Quality Management for Auto Components

Road Transport Regulation & Administration
Electric Buses: CMVR Compliance
Development of Public Transport

Professionals

Management of Bus Maintenance in Public

Transport

Shri Rajkumar Malajure & Shri
I M Yelurkar
Shri Prashant Kakade

Shri Umesh Suryawanshi
Shri Prashant Kakade

Shri Rajkumar Malajure & Shri
Santosh Desai
Shri S R Bhosale

Shri Rajkumar Malajure, Shri |
M Yelurkar & Shri P R Nimkar
Shri M M Pathak & ShriP S
Dahiya

Shri M M Pathak, Shri Rajendr:
N Gore & Mrs P V Mapari

Mrs K Sheebarani & Shri
Vishal Godbole

Shri Prashant Kakade

Shri S N Dhole

Shri Prashant Kakade

Shri S R Bhosale

Conformity of Vehicles for CMVR (with latest Shri S N Dhole

amendments)

HQ

Webinar

Bhubanes

war

HQ
Webinar
HQ
Gangtok
HQ
Webinar

Webinar

HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ

HQ

20-22 Sep 23
25-Sep-23
04-06 Oct 23
04-06 Oct 23
05-Oct-23
09-11 Oct 23
11-13 Oct 23
16-18 Oct 23
19-Oct-23

26 Oct 23

30 Oct - 01 Nov 23

01-03 Nov 23
20-22 Nov 24

22-24 Nov 24

22-24 Nov 24

Webinar

3
Webinar
Webinar

3

3

3



16

17

18

19

20
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Proposed Title

Safe Public Transport

Digital Transformation in Motor Vehicle
Department

Digital Transformation in Public Transport: IT
& ITS Application in STUs

Tyres & Wheel Rims

Road Safety in Public Transport

Sensitizing Quality Culture: [Quality checking
service, testing for bus Bus Component etc]
Road Safety Management

Quality Management for Auto Components

Conformity of Vehicles for CMVR (with latest
amendments)

E Vehicle Safety - Understanding technology,
Provisions and Components Testing
Photometry of Light & Light Signaling Devices
for Road Vehicle

Road Safety Management

Development of Public Transport
Professionals

Appraisal of Automotive Bus Components in
Metallurgical & Material Aspects

Administering Road Safety

Programme Director Place

/Coordinator

Shri S N Dhole & Lucknow
Shri Prashant Kakade

Shri Prashant Kakade HQ
Shri Umesh Suryawanshi Hyderabad
Shri M M Pathak & Shri HQ
Sanjay B Salunkhe

Shri S R Bhosale HQ

Shri Rajkumar Malajure & Shri HQ
P R Nimkar

Shri Jeet Tiwari & Mrs Sheetal Guwabhati
Duraisamy

Mrs K Sheebarani & Shri Webinar
Vishal Godbole

Shri S N Dhole HQ
Shri M M Pathak Bengaluru
Shri Rajkumar Malajure & HQ
Shri Santosh Desai

Shri Jeet Tiwari & Mrs Sheetal Indore
Duraiswami

Shri S R Bhosale HQ
Shri M M Pathak, Shri Webinar
Rajendra N Gore & Mrs P V

Mapari

Shri Prashant Kakade HQ

29 Nov - 01 Dec 23

04-06 Dec 23

06-08 Dec 23

06-08 Dec 23

11-13 Dec 23
13-15 Dec 23

13-15 Dec 23

15-Dec-23

18-20 Dec 23

20-22 Dec 23

03-05 Jan 23

10-12 Jan 24

10-12 Jan 24

11-Jan-24

17-19 Jan 24

Dur (days)

3
3
3

Webinar

3
3

Webinar
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32

33

34

35

36
37

38

39

40
41

42

Proposed Title

Programme Director
/Coordinator

Mobility As Service (MAS) - Augmenting Public Shri Prashant Kakade HQ 22-24 Jan 24

Transport Network, Planning & Operations
Assessment of Petroleum, Petroleum
Products & Other Fuels

Digital Transformation in Public Transport

Sensitizing Quality Culture: [Quality checking
service, testing for Bus Component etc]
Tyres & Wheel Rims

Control of Traffic: Offences & Penalties
Digital Transformation in Public Transport: IT
& ITS Application in STUs

Development of Public Transport
Professionals

Sustainable Public Transport: PPP Models,
Branding, Image Building etc

Administering Road Safety

Electric Buses: CMVR Compliance

Administering Road Safety

Shri M M Pathak, ShriR N Webinar 23-Jan-24
Gore & Mrs Pallavi Jagtap
Shri Prashant Kakade Visakhapat 31 Jan 24 —
nam 02 Feb 24
Shri M M Pathak & ShriP S HQ 07-09 Feb 24
Dahiya
Shri M M Pathak & Shri Sanjay HQ 14-16 Feb 24
B Salunkhe
Shri Prashant Kakade Webinar 13-Feb-24
Shri Umesh Suryawanshi HQ 14-16 Feb 24
Shri Prashant Kakade HQ 19-21 Feb 24
Shri Prashant Kakade HQ 21-23 Feb 24
Shri Prashant Kakade Dehradun 28 Feb 24 -01 Mar 24
Shri S N Dhole HQ 04-06 Mar 24
Shri Prashant Kakade HQ 11-13 Mar 24

Dur (days)

3

Webinar

3

3

3

Webinar
3

3

w



