MORTH SPONSORED TRAINING PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 2023-24

Ser No.	Proposed Title	Programme Director /Coordinator	Place	Date	Dur (days)
1	Quality Maintenance Practices in Public Transport	Shri Rajkumar Malajure & Shri I M Yelurkar	HQ	20-22 Sep 23	3
2	Promoting Road Safety Education by the Transport Department	Shri Prashant Kakade	Webinar	25-Sep-23	Webinar
3	Digital Transformation in Transport Department	Shri Umesh Suryawanshi	Bhubanes war	04-06 Oct 23	3
4	Sustainable Public Transport: PPP Models, Branding, Image Building etc	Shri Prashant Kakade	HQ	04-06 Oct 23	3
5	Photometry of Light & Light Signaling Devices for Road Vehicle	Shri Rajkumar Malajure & Shri Santosh Desai	Webinar	05-Oct-23	Webinar
6	Cost reduction - Tyre, Fuel & Oil Economy and Other Elements for STUs	Shri S R Bhosale	HQ	09-11 Oct 23	3
7	Sensitizing Quality Culture: [Quality checking service, testing for Bus Component etc]	Shri Rajkumar Malajure, Shri I M Yelurkar & Shri P R Nimkar	Gangtok	11-13 Oct 23	3
8	Sensitizing Quality Culture: Bus Operation, Component & Cost Factors	Shri M M Pathak & Shri P S Dahiya	HQ	16-18 Oct 23	3
9	Appraisal of Automotive Bus Components in Metallurgical & Material Aspects	Shri M M Pathak, Shri Rajendra N Gore & Mrs P V Mapari	Webinar	19-Oct-23	Webinar
10	Quality Management for Auto Components	Mrs K Sheebarani & Shri Vishal Godbole	Webinar	26 Oct 23	Webinar
11	Road Transport Regulation & Administration	Shri Prashant Kakade	HQ	30 Oct - 01 Nov 23	3
12	Electric Buses: CMVR Compliance	Shri S N Dhole	HQ	01-03 Nov 23	3
13	Development of Public Transport Professionals	Shri Prashant Kakade	HQ	20-22 Nov 24	3
14	Management of Bus Maintenance in Public Transport	Shri S R Bhosale	HQ	22-24 Nov 24	3
15	Conformity of Vehicles for CMVR (with latest amendments)	Shri S N Dhole	HQ	22-24 Nov 24	3

Ser No.	Proposed Title	Programme Director /Coordinator	Place	Date	Dur (days)
16	Safe Public Transport	Shri S N Dhole & Shri Prashant Kakade	Lucknow	29 Nov - 01 Dec 23	3
17	Digital Transformation in Motor Vehicle Department	Shri Prashant Kakade	HQ	04-06 Dec 23	3
18	Digital Transformation in Public Transport: IT & ITS Application in STUs	Shri Umesh Suryawanshi	Hyderabad	06-08 Dec 23	3
19	Tyres & Wheel Rims	Shri M M Pathak & Shri Sanjay B Salunkhe	HQ	06-08 Dec 23	3
20	Road Safety in Public Transport	Shri S R Bhosale	HQ	11-13 Dec 23	3
21	Sensitizing Quality Culture: [Quality checking service, testing for bus Bus Component etc]	Shri Rajkumar Malajure & Shri P R Nimkar	HQ	13-15 Dec 23	3
22	Road Safety Management	Shri Jeet Tiwari & Mrs Sheetal Duraisamy	Guwahati	13-15 Dec 23	3
23	Quality Management for Auto Components	Mrs K Sheebarani & Shri Vishal Godbole	Webinar	15-Dec-23	Webinar
24	Conformity of Vehicles for CMVR (with latest amendments)	Shri S N Dhole	HQ	18-20 Dec 23	3
25	E Vehicle Safety - Understanding technology, Provisions and Components Testing	Shri M M Pathak	Bengaluru	20-22 Dec 23	3
26	Photometry of Light & Light Signaling Devices for Road Vehicle	Shri Rajkumar Malajure & Shri Santosh Desai	HQ	03-05 Jan 23	3
27	Road Safety Management	Shri Jeet Tiwari & Mrs Sheetal Duraiswami	Indore	10-12 Jan 24	3
28	Development of Public Transport Professionals	Shri S R Bhosale	HQ	10-12 Jan 24	3
29	Appraisal of Automotive Bus Components in Metallurgical & Material Aspects	Shri M M Pathak, Shri Rajendra N Gore & Mrs P V Mapari	Webinar	11-Jan-24	Webinar
30	Administering Road Safety	Shri Prashant Kakade	HQ	17-19 Jan 24	3

Ser No.	Proposed Title	Programme Director /Coordinator	Place	Date	Dur (days)
31	Mobility As Service (MAS) - Augmenting Public Transport Network, Planning & Operations	Shri Prashant Kakade	HQ	22-24 Jan 24	3
32	Assessment of Petroleum, Petroleum Products & Other Fuels	Shri M M Pathak, Shri R N Gore & Mrs Pallavi Jagtap	Webinar	23-Jan-24	Webinar
33	Digital Transformation in Public Transport	Shri Prashant Kakade	Visakhapat nam	31 Jan 24 – 02 Feb 24	3
34	Sensitizing Quality Culture: [Quality checking service, testing for Bus Component etc]	Shri M M Pathak & Shri P S Dahiya	HQ	07-09 Feb 24	3
35	Tyres & Wheel Rims	Shri M M Pathak & Shri Sanjay B Salunkhe	HQ	14-16 Feb 24	3
36	Control of Traffic: Offences & Penalties	Shri Prashant Kakade	Webinar	13-Feb-24	Webinar
37	Digital Transformation in Public Transport: IT & ITS Application in STUs	Shri Umesh Suryawanshi	HQ	14-16 Feb 24	3
38	Development of Public Transport Professionals	Shri Prashant Kakade	HQ	19-21 Feb 24	3
39	Sustainable Public Transport: PPP Models, Branding, Image Building etc	Shri Prashant Kakade	HQ	21-23 Feb 24	3
40	Administering Road Safety	Shri Prashant Kakade	Dehradun	28 Feb 24 -01 Mar 24	3
41	Electric Buses: CMVR Compliance	Shri S N Dhole	HQ	04-06 Mar 24	3
42	Administering Road Safety	Shri Prashant Kakade	HQ	11-13 Mar 24	3